## 506366712 11/20/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6413468

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FLEMING ELASTIXX LLC	11/20/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MAUREEN FLEMING
Street Address:	6 E 2ND ST
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10003

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15228811

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6464318747

**Email:** maureen.fleming@fulbrightmail.org

Correspondent Name: MAUREEN FLEMING

Address Line 1: 6 E 2ND ST

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10003

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	51053-701.201	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MAUREEN FLEMING	
SIGNATURE:	/Maureen Fleming/	
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 11/20/2020		
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment of Patent-signed Maureen Fleming#page1.tif

PATENT 506366712 REEL: 054436 FRAME: 0957

# **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT**

Whereas, I _	Fleming Elastixx LLC	is owner of said		
patent/appli	cation <u>15/228,811</u>			
Whereas,	Maureen Fleming			
	Ferred to said assignee is des aid patent/application_15/228	irous of acquiring the entire right and 3,811		
Now, therefore, I acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I owner by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right title and interest in aforesaid patent.				
Executed this	s11/20/2020			
Signature	Manu Jan			

PATENT REEL: 054436 FRAME: 0958

**RECORDED: 11/20/2020**